

63276-1

63276-1

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION I
2010 FEB 19 AM 10:50

NO. 63276-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KYLE M. FOX,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. DEFENDANT’S POSSESSION OF A STOLEN VEHICLE. 1

 B. VOIR DIRE. 6

III. ARGUMENT..... 7

 A. OVERVIEW. 7

 B. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT RAISE ERROR FOR THE FIRST
 TIME ON APPEAL UNLESS IT IS “MANIFEST”
 CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR, WHICH THIS IS NOT..... 9

 C. APPELLANT CANNOT ESTABLISH TRIAL COUNSEL
 RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE. 13

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Pirtle</u> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998)	13, 14
<u>Lopez-Stayer v. Pitts</u> , 122 Wn. App. 45, 93 P.3d 904 (2004)	10
<u>State v. Allen</u> , 159 Wn.2d 1, 147 P.3d 581 (2006)	14
<u>State v. Cho</u> , 108 Wn. App. 315, 30 P.3d 496 (2001)	10, 11
<u>State v. Demery</u> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	10
<u>State v. Escalona</u> , 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	15
<u>State v. Ford</u> , 151 Wn. App. 530, 213 P.3d 54 (2009)	10
<u>State v. Garrett</u> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994)	15
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	13, 14
<u>State v. Kronich</u> , 160 Wn.2d 893, 161 P.3d 982 (2007)	9
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992)	10, 13
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	9, 10, 14, 15, 17
<u>State v. McNeal</u> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002)	10
<u>State v. Noltie</u> , 116 Wn.2d 831, 809 P.2d 190 (1991)	12
<u>State v. Rempel</u> , 53 Wn. App. 799, 770 P.2d 1058 (1989), <u>reversed on other grounds</u> , 114 Wn.2d 77, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)	15, 16
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 120 Wn.2d 549, 844 P.2d 416 (1993)	16
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 146 Wn.2d 260, 45 P.3d 541 (2002)	14
<u>State v. Shaver</u> , 116 Wn. App. 375, 65 P.3d 688 (2003)	14
<u>State v. Stein</u> , 144 Wn. 2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001)	10
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.3d 1239 (1997)	13
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	13
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	8, 13

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Mapp v. Ohio</u> , 367 U.S. 643, 81 S. Ct. 1684, 6 L. Ed. 2d 1081 (1961)	11
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	13, 15, 17
<u>Weeks v. United States</u> , 232 U.S. 383, 34 S. Ct. 341, 58 L. Ed. 652 (1914)	11

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Sixth Amendment	10
-----------------	----

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.56.068	5
---------------	---

COURT RULES

CrR 6.4(b) 10
RAP 2.5(a)(3) 9, 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Potter Stewart, "The Road to Mapp v. Ohio and Beyond: The
Origins, Development and Future of the Exclusionary Rule in
Search-and-Seizure Cases," 83 Colum. L.Rev. 1365 (1983) 11, 12
